
GENDER & WOMEN’S STUDIES 
INSTRUCTOR OFFICE HOURS Fall 2025 

Name: Office Number:  Office Hours:  

Paola Bacchetta 
pbacchetta@berkeley.edu 

626 Social Sciences Building Tuesday 
2:15 pm - 3:15 pm 

Barbara Barnes 
babarnes@berkeley.edu 

 614 Social Sciences Building Remotely on Wednesday​
3:00 pm - 5:00 pm 
& by appointment 

Mel Y Chen 
melychen@berkeley.edu 

 624 Social Sciences Building Monday 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm in 
160 Anthro  

Tuesday 9:00 am - 10:30 am online 
https://www.wejoinin.com/sheets/uvtuy  

Wendy DeSouza 
wdesouza@berkeley.edu 

608 Social Sciences Building Tuesday 
12:00 pm - 2:00 pm 

 Patrice D Douglass 
patrice.douglass@berkeley.edu 

632 Social Sciences Building Tuesday 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm  
Wednesday 2:00 pm - 3:00 pm 

Anna Eng 
annaneng@berkeley.edu 

608 Social Sciences Building Monday & Wednesday by appointment 
(on Zoom) 

Brooke Lober 
brooke.lober@berkeley.edu 

638 Social Sciences Building Tuesday 
12:00 pm - 3:00 pm  

Laura Nelson 
lcnelson@berkeley.edu 

618 Social Sciences Building Wednesday 10:00 am - 11:00 am 
& Appointment by email 

Zoom if requested 

Ianna Hawkins Owen 
io@berkeley.edu 

636 Social Sciences Building Zoom on Friday 
11:00 am - 1:00 pm 

Arunima Paul 
a_paul@berkeley.edu 

638 Social Sciences Building Zoom on Friday​
1:15 pm- 2:15 pm  
3:00 pm - 4:00 pm 

 Leslie Salzinger 
lsalzinger@berkeley.edu 

616 Social Sciences Building Zoom on Thursday​
11:00 am- 1:00 pm  
& by appointment 

Dora Silva Santana 
dorasantana@berkeley.edu 

634 Social Sciences Building Tuesday and Thursday​
3:00 pm - 4:00 pm 

Elora Shehabuddin 
eshehabuddin@berkeley.edu 

612 Social Sciences Building Thursday 4:00 pm- 5:30 pm 
& by appointment 

Eric Stanley 
eric.stanley@berkeley.edu 

620 Social Sciences Building Tuesday 2:30 pm - 3:30 pm 
& by appointment 

 

https://www.wejoinin.com/sheets/uvtuy



